FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND TARRANT COUNTY
COLLEGE FOR USE OF A PARKING LOT AT THE SOUTHEAST CAMPUS FOR A
COVID-19 TESTING LOCATION

TARRANT COUNTY (the “County”) and Tarrant County College District (the “TCCD”)
each a Party and collectively the Parties to an Agreement For Use of a Parking Lot at the Southeast
Campus for COVID-19 Testing Location dated November 10, 2020 (the “Agreement”) now wish
to amend the Agreement. This amendment is effective upon the signature of the Parties:
WHEREAS, the Parties want to extend the Agreement term until December 30, 2020; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The ending date in Section 2.1, shall be changed from November 30, 2020, to
December 30, 2020.

2. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in effect.

TARRANT COUNTY COLLEGE DISTRICT TARRANT COUNTY

By: By: QAWW

Eugene Giovannini Date GK Maeniu's Date [I/{{g/; oJo
Chancellor County Administr at

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Criminal District Attorney’s Office*

*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its clients.
We reviewed this document as to form from our client’s legal perspective. Other parties may not
rely on this approval. Instead those parties should seek contract review from independent counsel.



